

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6979/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2006 in CWP No. 11844/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMPROVEMENT TRUST LUDHIANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapur, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gobind Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

as made in favour of her vendor on

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the allotment w

26.10.1982. The rights and liabilities of the vendor were transferr ed to him on 11.5.1989. Now, in the

year 2004 the respondents have canceled the allotment to her vendor
and consequently the transfer in

favour of the petitioner.

Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master