

B ITEM NO.801(MM)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. NO. 7/2014  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.9/2009

BALJIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IMPROVEMENT TRUST LUDHIANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/10/2014 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 7/2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.9/2009

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.10.09  
17:03:37 IST  
Reason: