

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.7/2014
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9/2009

BALJIT SINGH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

IMPROVEMENT TRUST LUDHIANA & ANR.
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 08/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sangram S. Saran, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.7/2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.9/2009

Learned counsel appearing for the Improvement Trust
prays for a week's time to place before the Court letter
dated 25th October, 2013.

List the matter in the 2nd Week of January, 2015.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER